PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
1			ame	Execution Date	
Lane M. Johnson				05/24/2013	
Lance D. Hopman				05/28/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	: The Seaberg Company, Inc.				
Street Address:			e		
Internal Address:	Suite 3038				
City:	Wilsonville				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97070				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty			Number		
Application Number: 138960		38960			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				13896026
Fax Number:	503228437	'3			2. 2.
			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		9
Phone: (503) 227-561					\$40.00 \$
Email: jd@chernofflaw. Correspondent Name: Donald B. Hasle					v
-		Avenue, Suite 1600			
Address Line 2: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, L					
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Donald B. Haslett		
Signature:			/Donald B. Haslett/		
Date:			06/07/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=1595_RFCS#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Lance D. Hopman, whose address is 10526 SW Windsor Place, Tigard, OR 97223 and Lane M. Johnson, whose address is PO Box 1957, Chandler, AZ 85211, are the Inventors of inventions that are the subject matter of United States provisional patent application number US 61/647,629 filed May 16, 2012, United States provisional patent application number 28, 2012 and pending United States patent application serial number 13/896,026 filed May 16, 2013 entitled SAFETY NEEDLE.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to each of us by The Seaberg Company, Inc., whose primary address is 27350 SW 95th Avenue, Suite 3038, Wilsonville, OR 97070, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same The Seaberg Company, Inc. the entire interest in said Inventions for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, Improvements, relssues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this _____ day of May 2013.

Lance D. Hopman

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF : SS. County of

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared LANCE D. HOPMAN known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this _____ day of May, 2013.

Notary Public for My Commission Expires

Executed this $24^{\text{th}}_{\text{day of May 2013.}}$

ane M. Johnson

STATE OF : SS. County of

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared LANE M. JOHNSON known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this Aday of May, 2013.



Notary Public for

My Commission Expires 22212014

PATENT REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Lance D. Hopman, whose address is 10526 SW Windsor Place, Tigard, OR 97223 and Lane M. Johnson, whose address is PO Box 1957, Chandler, AZ 85244, are the inventors of inventions that are the subject matter of United States provisional patent application number US 61/647,629 filed May 16, 2012, United States provisional patent application number 28, 2012 and pending United States patent application serial number 13/896,026 filed May 16, 2013 entitled SAFETY NEEDLE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to each of us by The Seaberg Company, Inc., whose primary address is 27350 SW 95th Avenue, Suite 3038, Wilsonville, OR 97070, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same The Seaberg Company, Inc. the entire interest in said inventions for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of May 2013.

Lance D. Hopman

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF County of

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared LANCE D. HOPMAN known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this $\frac{\mathcal{M}}{\mathcal{M}}$ day of May, 2013.

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA DEAN WALKER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 438611 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 8, 2013

Executed this _____ day of May 2013.

)-le
Notary Public for Starte of Overgon	Oregan
My Commission Expires 68(2013	8(2013

Lane M. Johnson

STATE OF)		
)	: SS.	
County of)		

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared LANE M. JOHNSON known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this _____ day of May, 2013.

Notary Public for	
My Commission Expires	

PATENT REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0153 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: The Seaberg Company, Inc.			
Lance D. HOPMAN; Lane M. JOHNSON	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 27350 SW 95th Avenue			
Execution Date(s) May 28, 2013; May 24, 2013	Suite 3038			
 Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name 	City: Wilsonville			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Oregon			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: <u>97070</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No			
4. Application or patent number(s): ThisA. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
13/896,026				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one (1)</u>			
Name: Donald B. Haslett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, LLP				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue	Enclosed			
Suite 1600	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Portland	8. Payment Information			
State: Oreogn Zip: 97204				
Phone Number: <u>(503) 227-5631</u>				
Docket Number:	$\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{n}}$			
	Deposit Account Number 03-1550			
Email Address:	Deposit Account Number <u>03-1550</u> Authorized User Name <u>Donald B. Haslett</u>			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name_Donald B. Haslett			
Email Address: 9. Signature: Donald B. Haslett	Authorized User Name Donald B. Haslett June 7, 2013			
Email Address: 9. Signature: Donald B. Haslett Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Authorized User Name Donald B. Haslett June 7, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

RECORDED: 06/07/2013

PATENT REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0154